

## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COLLECTOR CUSTOMS (NORTH) CUSTOM HOUSE ISLAMABAD



No.Estt./CC(N)-Tender/63/2024/ 2 2 fo

Dated: 30 /09/2024

The Chief (FATE) Federal Board of Revenue, Islamabad.

Subject:

TENDER NOTICE FOR INVITATION TO BID FOR REPAIR OF GOVERNMENT OWNED VEHICLES AT OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COLLECTOR CUSTOMS

(NORTH), ISLAMABAD

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose the Tender Notice regarding Pre-Qualification of Firms/ Workshops to carry out the repair/ maintenance work of operational vehicles of office of the Chief Collector Customs (North), Islamabad during FY 2024-25, for uploading the same on FBR's website in light of Rule 12 (1) of PPRA Rules, 2004.

Encl: (as above)

(KHANSA MAHMOOD CHAUDHRY)
SA to the Chief Collector

## Copy to:

 The Assistant Director – II, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA), Islamabad for publishing the Tender Notice on PPRA's Website.



## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COLLECTOR CUSTOMS (NORTH) CUSTOM HOUSE ISLAMABAD



No.Estt./CC(N)-Tender/63/2024/ 22 78

Dated: 3 0 /09/2024

## PRE-QUALIFICATION OF FIRMS/ WORKSHOPS

Office of the Chief Collector Customs (North), Islamabad intends to pre-qualify interested firms/ workshops for repair/ maintenance work of vehicles of various make and model including Wheel Alignment/ Balancing, Electric Work and Purchase of Spare Parts and Tyres.

- 2. The Terms and Conditions are as follow:
  - i. The interested workshop must have the following:
    - a. Capabilities of various types of repair/ maintenance, overhauling of engines, denting/ painting, handling of software/ electronic technology vehicles and any other kind of repair & maintenance works.
    - b. Relevant past experience in the field.
    - c. Capabilities with respect to personnel, equipment and plant.
    - d. Sufficient parking/inspection area.
    - e. Capability of wheel balancing/ alignment access.
    - f. Availability of Spare Parts and Tyres
    - g. GST/ NTN Registration
  - ii. No black listing certificate (Affidavit on Judicial Stamp Paper)
  - The workspace on the panel will be bound to carry out the requisite work on immediate basis even at odd hours.
  - iv. The workshop will return an old part in case of replacement with new.
  - v. In case same fault arises during warranty period, the workshop will be responsible to replace it free of cost.
  - vi. Bids should be attached with pay order in the name of DDO, office of the Chief Collector Customs (North), Islamabad equivalent to Pakistani Rs. 10,000/- as call deposit/ pay order.
  - vii. The Technical Committee will conduct physical visit of all the workshops, before pre-qualification.
- 3. Interested bidders having valid NTN/ STRN may submit Sealed Tenders on Firm's letter head to be received by hand only till 12:00 p.m. on 17.10.2024 and will be opened on the same day at 12:30 p.m. Office of the Chief Collector Customs (North), Islamabad reserves the right to cancel the tender under Rule 33 of PPRA Rules, 2004. This Tender Notice may also be seen on PPRA and FBR's website.

(KHANSA MAHMOOD CHAUDHRY)
Additional Collector/ SA to the Chief Collector

· 10 CC 210 - 1710,